

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Saratoga Estates

3 messages

arkebauer@hotmail.com <arkebauer@hotmail.com>
To: ron.mikulaco@edcgov.us, edc.cob@edcgov.us

Thu, Sep 1, 2016 at 5:27 PM

Supervisor Ron Mikulaco, Supervisor and Clerk of the Board:

I will be out of town on business and unable to attend the Board of Supervisors meeting to discuss Saratoga Estates. I am very disappointed that the El Dorado Planning Commission approved this project and wish to make sure my disappointment is heard.

One of the reasons EI Dorado County is so desirable is for it's open spaces. The proposed 300+ units within an area already bordered by high density housing in Sacramento County and EI Dorado County would be lost opportunity to have some balance to our neighborhoods. The additional traffic along Wilson, Saratoga and Iron Point will be unbearable as these roads already not able to accommodate the current traffic levels. The link between Iron Point and Saratoga will not add relief, but only bring more traffic cutting through to avoid the back ups on HWY 50, East Bidwell St and El Dorado Hills Blvd/Latrobe.

Please reconsider the project and the overall impact it will have on an area already filled with high density housing and traffic problems. Open spaces help balance some of that chaos, increase home values and keep El Dorado County and El Dorado Hills one of the most desirable, exclusive areas to live. Over developing will only strip away what makes this area unique and create another Roseville.

Sincerely,

Alisa Arkebauer

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Fri, Sep 2, 2016 at 7:40 AM

To: The BOSONE <bostone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bostone@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bostive@edcgov.us>

FYI

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390 [Quoted text hidden]

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Fri, Sep 2, 2016 at 7:41 AM

To: arkebauer@hotmail.com

Your comments have been forwarded to the Board of Supervisors.

Thank you. Appropriate public comment provided for upcoming agenda items will be added to the corresponding file.

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390 [Quoted text hidden]